

NCD Chapter (Revised)	Section Title	Revised Section	Brief Summary of Changes	Supersedes Version Dated	OHRM Approval Date/Implementation
Chapter 8	Policy		Legislative Changes - Delete - "by and with the advice and consent of the Senate"; Delete - nomination; Replace with "recommendation"; Add - as amended by Executive Order No. 13341; Add - NOAA Corps after Director; and minor grammatical changes and updates as needed	Apr-04	Sep-17
Part 1 - General	Definitions	NCD 08102 (B) (1)	Moved to NCD 08102 (C) - A revocation of commission approval by the Director, NOAA Corps that the NOAA Corps officer is not qualified for retention due to the Officer's unsatisfactory performance. The commission of a NOAA Corps officer with less than three years of active service may be revoked as specified in NCD 08301 (A). The active service of a NOAA Corps officer with less than three years of service may be terminated as specified in NCD 08301 (A).	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (B) (2)	Moved to NCD 08102 (B)(1)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (B) (3)	Moved to NCD 08102 (B)(2)	Apr-04	Sep-17
				Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (B)(1)	added - non-continuance under 18 years of service	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (C)	Moved to NCD 08102 (D)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (D)	Moved to NCD 08102 (E) - deleted "requested", add - with and approval	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (E)	Moved to NCD 08102 (F)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08102 (F)	Moved to NCD 08102 (G) - added (TDRL), (PDRL)	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Report of Transfer or Discharge	NCD 08103 (A)(1)	Deleted	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08103 (2)	Moved to (A)(1)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08103 (3)	Moved to (A)(2)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08103 (B)	Delete - "RTD", replace with Report of Transfer or Discharge; delete - comparable; replace with equivalent to the Armed Forces; delete of the Armed Forces; replaced with who separate from the service	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08103 (C)	Delete - The Commissioned Personnel Center shall be' replace with "CPC is"; delete - the RTD; replace with all NOAA Form 56-16, for NOAA Corps officers	Apr-04	Sep-17
Part 2 - Voluntary Resignations	Policy	NCD 08201 (A)	add - Department Organization Order 25-5, May 4, 2015	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08201 (B)	delete - be submitted; replace with contain a justification for the requested action and be submitted through the officer's change of command. (NCD 08202)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08201 (C)	Add - before the Director, NOAA Corps acceptance of; considered	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08201 (D)	Deleted	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Tender of Resignation	NCD 02802 (A)	Delete - NOAA Corps; replace with "Service"; delete - these; replace with "the"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 02802 (B)(1)	Add - and Director, CPC; delete - organization element; replace with "line officer liaison officer"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 02802 (B)(2)	Delete - when; replace with "if"; delete - resignation; replace with "separation"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 02802 (C)(3)	Add - "ing" to resign	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Medical Examination	NCD 02803 (A)	Delete - see; delete - Part 1; delete -Veterans Affairs; replace with "VA"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 02803 (B)	Delete - resignation; replace with "separation"; delete - Part 1	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 02803 (C)	Delete - resignation; replace with "separation"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Administrative Requirements	NCD 08204 (A)	Delete - see; add - "typically"; delete - Part 1	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (D)	Delete - the Chief, Officer Services Division; replace with - OPMD's HR Specialist, via email	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (E)(1)	Delete - the Director, CPC; replace with - their Human Resource Specialist	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (E)(3)	Delete - the Director, CPC; replace with - their Human Resource Specialist, OPMD	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (E)(3)(d)	Delete - Medical Facility; replace with "Government Travel"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (E)(3)(e)	Delete - Service Ettiquette Book; replace with "Passport"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (E)(3)(f)	Add - SF 312 - Classified Information Nondisclosure Agreement;	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08204 (E)(4)	Delete - Fitness Report for Commissioned Officers (NOAA Form 56-12); replace with "OER"; delete Director, CPC; replace with Chief, Officer Career Management Division	Apr-04	Sep-17
Part 3 - Involuntary Non-disability Separation	Policy	NCD 08301 (A)	Add - approved; delete - Officer Personnel Board (OPB) and approved by the Director; replace -with "Director, NOAA Corps; delete - his/her; replace with "the"; delete - for retention; delete - and 3023(b); delete - (see NCD 04203); delete - (see NCD 04209)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08301 (B)	Delete - any; add - any; delete - (see and NCD 04209); delete - continued; add - not recommended for continuation; add - active; delete - is within two years of qualifying for retirement when the continuation of duty expires, the NOAA Corps officer	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08301 (D)	Delete - NOAA Corps; replace with "Service"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08301 (E)	Delete - letter E.	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Separation Pay	NCD 08302 (A)	Add - 33 USC 3042(a)	Apr-04	Sep-17
Part 4 - Retirement	Policy	NCD 08401 (A)	Delete - ask; replace with "request ; delete - retire; between; delete - and 30 years; add - before mandatory retirement date.	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08401 (B)	Delete - NOAA Corps; replace with "Service"	Apr-04	Sep-17

		NCD 08401 (C)	New - NOAA Corps officers must serve two years in grade, temporarily or permanently, to be eligible to retire at that grade.	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Voluntary Retirement	NCD 08402 (C)	Updated - All letters of retirement shall be addressed to the Director, NOAA Corps and forwarded through the chain of command, and Director, CPC, including the NOAA Corps officer's line office liaison officer.	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08402 (D)	Updated - Chain of command endorsements shall indicate whether the requested retirement date is compatible with the program office and the NOAA Corps officer's assigned responsibilities and, if appropriate, recommend an alternative retirement date.	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08402 (G)	Updated - The Director, NOAA Corps based on the needs of the Service, may approve a request to withdraw a tendered or approved retirement, or to change the effective date, provided such request is approved before the effective retirement date. All requests under this paragraph shall be addressed to the Director, NOAA Corps submitted through the chain of command containing sufficient justification to change the retirement date and forwarded to CPC for processing.	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Involuntary Retirement	NCD 08403 (A)	Delete - Officer Personnel Board; delete - [10 U.S.C. 637 (b)(1)]; delete NOAA Corps; replace with "Service".	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08403 (B)	Delete - eligible for; add - by the OPB; replace with "subject to discharge or"; delete - such; add - by the OPB.	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08403 (D)	Delete	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08403 (E)	Now 08403 (D)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08403 (F)	Now 08403 (E) - Delete - considered for retirement in; replace with "involuntarily retired"; delete - NOAA Corps; replace with "Service".	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08403 (G)	Now 08403 (F)	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Pre-Retirement Medical Examination	NCD 08404 (B)	Delete - Officer of Health Services and Pastoral Care (OSHPC); replace with "Medical Services Division (MSD)"; delete - OSHPC; replace with "MSD"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08404 (D)	Delete - must; replace with "shall"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Administrative Requirements	NCD 08405 (A)	Delete - retirement; replace with "returning from the Service"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08405 (B)	Add (NCD Chapter 6)	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Retired Pay	NCD 08407 (A)	Delete - Payroll Unit; delete - http://www.dtic.mil/comptroller/fmr/07b/index.html ; replace "with Financial Management Regulation, Vol. 7B: Military Pay Policy and Procedures, Retired Pay, DOD 7000.14-R".	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Post - Retirement Activities	NCD 08408 (B)	Updated to two parts (B) and (C)	Apr-04	Sep-17
Part 5	Policy	NCD 08501 (A)	Delete - NOAA Corps; replace with "Service"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08501 (A) (1)	Delete - expected; replaced with "is required "	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08501 (B)	Delete - Officer Personnel Board; delete NOAA Corps; replace with "Service".	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08501 (B)(2)	Switch officer rank	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Show Cause Proceedings	NCD 08502	Deleted	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Records Examination Board	NCD 08503	Deleted and incorporated language with "Chapter 10, NCD 10009"	Apr-04	Sep-17
Part 6	Disability Retirement or Discharge			Apr-04	Sep-17
	Fitness for Duty Determination	NCD 08602 (A)	Delete - fitness report; replace with "OER"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Physical Standards	NCD 08603 (B)(2)	Spell out United States; add acronym (USPHS)(MRB)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08603 (B)(3)	Delete - Office of Health Services and Pastoral Care (OHSPC); replace with "MSD"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08603 (D)(1)	Add - permanently	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08603 (D)(3)	Delete - NOAA Corps; replace with "Service"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Line of Duty Disability	NCD 08605 (B)	Delete - U.S. Public Health Service Medical Review Board; replace with "MRB, chair"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Rating Disability	NCD 08607 (A)	Delete - Department of Veterans Affairs; replace with "VA"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Disposition of Exceptional Cases	NCD 08608 (A)	Delete - Temporary Disability Retired List; Add - "in accordance with"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Medical Examination	NCD 08610 (A)	Delete - (MD); insert "Medical Board"; delete U.S. Public Health Service Medical Review Board	Apr-04	Sep-17
	NOAA Corps Officer's Rights	NCD 08611 (A)	Delete - MRB; Add - Director, MSD; delete - A person designated by the NOAA Corps officer, preferably a physician; replace with "The Director, CPC and MSD"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Disability Retirement	NCD 08612 (C)	Delete - Temporary Disability Retired List	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Disability Severance Pay	NCD 08615 (A)	Delete - not to exceed 12	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Provisions of Other References	NCD 08616	Moved to page 33; and replaced with "Appendix 8.1 - General Rules of Governing an Appeals Board"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	General Rules of Governing an Appeals Board	Appendix 8.1	Incorporated with "NCD 08616"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08616 (A)	Delete - U.S. Public Health Service Medical Review Board; replace with "MRB"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08616 (H)	Delete - will also; replaced with - "shall"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		NCD 08616 (L)	Insert - the Appeals Board, MRB members; delete -MRB; replace with "board"	Apr-04	Sep-17

		NCD 08616 (M)	Delete - Office of Health Services and Pastoral Care (OHSPC); replace with "MSD"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Responsibilities of the Aggrieved Officer	A.1.	Delete - file; replace with "submit"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		A.3.	Delete - file; replace with "submit"	Apr-04	Sep-17
		B.	Delete - OHSPC; replace with "MSD"	Apr-04	Sep-17
	Board Procedures	A.	Add - the Director, CPC or his or her designee shall; delete - One of the members shall administer the oath to the chair.	Apr-04	Sep-17
		D.	Delete - OHSPC; replace with "MSD"; delete - Department of Commerce's; replace with "DOC"; add acronym - (OGC)	Apr-04	Sep-17
		G.2.	Delete - report; replace with "Recommendation Memorandum"; delete - Department of Veterans Affairs Schedule for Rating Disabilities; replace with "VASRAD"	Apr-04	Sep-17